UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE JOHN J. O’SULLIVAN
REAPPOINTMENT EVALUATION

RESPONSE MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 6, 2014
MAIL TO: Court Administrator, 400 N. Miami Avenue, Room 8N09, Miami, FL 33128

OR E-MAIL TO:  SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1Court-Admin_FLSD@flsd.uscourts.gov
U. S. Magistrate Judge John J. O’Sullivan was reappointed as a magistrate judge for the Southern District of Florida in 2007.  His present 8 year term will soon expire. Federal law requires the appointment of a Panel to consider whether an incumbent magistrate judge should be reappointed and then to make its recommendation to the District Court.

Please assist the Panel, consisting of the members listed below, in evaluating Magistrate Judge John J. O’Sullivan for reappointment. Considering the following qualities: judicial demeanor; courtesy to litigants; judicial efficiency; intelligence; honesty; maturity; temperament; objectivity; compassion; fairness; commitment to equal justice; industriousness; decisiveness; and timeliness; do you believe Magistrate Judge John J. O’Sullivan should be reappointed?                                                      
Comments:

	

	

	

	

	

	


Please sign and print or type your name. Your name is confidential and will be known only to the Panel members. Your name will not be revealed to anyone, including the magistrate judge seeking reappointment, and it will be deleted from the form you have filled out when all of the surveys are forwarded to the District Court Judges who will make the final decision whether to reappoint.

                                                                   

_________________________________________

 Signature




Printed or Typed Name

If you would prefer to communicate privately to a panel member regarding the candidate, please feel free to call any one of the panel members below:

	 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1Name
	Contact Number
	E-mail

	David Rothman, Esq., Chair
	305-358-9000
	dbr@rothmanlawyers.com

	Ms. Georgina Angones (citizen)
	305-284-6470
	gangones@law.miami.edu

	John Delionado, Esq.
	305-810-2500
	jdelionado@hunton.com

	Walter Harvey, Esq.
	305-995-1304
	walter.harvey@dadeschools.net 

	Celeste Higgins, Esq.
	305-530-7000
	Celeste_higgins@fd.org

	Clinton Payne, Esq.
	305-358-7747
	cpayne@hinshawlaw.com

	Jennifer Ruiz, Esq.
	305-350-5367
	Jennifer.ruiz@csklegal.com

	Alejandro Soto (citizen)
	305-670-5339
	asoto@insource-inc.com

	Ryan Stumphauzer, Esq.
	305-714-9600
	rks@oquinnstumphauzer.com

	Harley Tropin, Esq.
	305-372-1800
	hst@kttlaw.com

	Steve Zack, Esq.
	305-539-8400
	szack@bsfllp.com


